FORM PTO-1618A Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-21-1998



100870151

Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

SEP 1 7

U.S. Department of Com

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY							
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
x New	X Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year							
Corrective Document	Change of Name							
Reel # Frame #	X Other Cancellation of L.P. by General Ptner							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name Softbank Forums L.P.	June 4, 1998							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership x	Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware								
	DCIAWATC							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Receiving Party								
Receiving Party Name ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc.								
Receiving Party Name ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc. DBA/AKA/TA								
Receiving Party Name ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of								
Receiving Party Name ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 303 Vintage Park Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Foster City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Zip Code							
Name ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 303 Vintage Park Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Foster City City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Receiving Party Name ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 303 Vintage Park Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Foster City City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							

09/18/1998 BCDATES 00000223 071907 2133493

The Program reporting for the selection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and substitution of the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of anomation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS PACKAGES.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		····		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2			2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
riddi edd (mie z)								
Address (line 3)	!							
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 833-2170								
Name	Allyn Taylo	or, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICHLL.P.							
Address (line 2)	400 Hamilton Avenue							
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto,	Californi	a 94301					
Address (line 4)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 4)								
Pages	including any			ached conveyance of	locument	# 3		
Trademark	Application	Number(s)	or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Tra	demark Applic	ation Numb	er(s)	Regi	stration Num	ber(s)		
				2133493	2133494	1721801		
				1756745	1726110	1624760		
				1707135				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7								
Foe Amount For Drenatical isted (27 CFD 2 44)								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1907								

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Yes X

No :

Juan 19. 1998 5:05PM S & 125 BD ST 19

PAGE 1

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 2444542 8100

9125969

DATE:

06-08-98

981219886

0. 00 92 14:08 LYT 090 959 0559

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

OF

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

SOFTBANK. Forums L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Fartnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of canceling the Cartificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership pursuant to Section 17-203 of the Act, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The name of the Partnership is SOFTBANK Forums L.P.

SECOND. The Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on October 17, 1994.

THIRD. This Certificate of Cancellation is being filed for the reason that all the partnership interests of the general partner and limited partners of the Partnership were assigned to one legal entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Certificate of Cancellation to be signed by Jason Chudnofsky, its President, as of the 44 day of May, 1998.

SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

By: 7D COMDEX AND FORUMS INC., General Partner

seen Chudnoisky

President

125_LARO4\260704.1

Jul 24.98 10:09a

CF

ZD EVENTS LEGAL

.

87/23/98 12:05 FAX 850 525 0223

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS OF SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

SOFTBANK Forums L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, acting by and through its General Partner, ZD COMDEX and Forums, Inc., assigns all assets of SOFTBANK Forums L.P. to its sole partner, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., including but not limited to all trademarks, registrations and applications, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Certificate of Cancellation to be signed by Jason Chudnofsky, its President, as of the 4th day of May, 1998.

SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.

By: ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.,

General Partner

By:

Jason Chudnofsky

President

RECORDED: 09/17/1998